

www.gmdcollege.in





NAAC Reaccredited 'A' grade (CGPA 3.04 III Cycle)

Best College Awarded by SPPU 2012-13

Id. No. PU/NS/ASC/013/1969 **AISHE: C-41292**

sinnarcollege001@yahoo.com

Internal Quality Assurance Cell (2021-2022) Report of Event/ Program

Name of the Department/ committee	MoU under NSS, Political Science & Electoral Literacy Club, and Tahasil Office Sinnar		
Name of the Coordinator	Mr. A. A. Pote, Mr. Kardak S. B.		
Title of the Event/ Program	Voter Awareness Program (National Voter Day)		
Date /Period of Event/ Program	25/01/2022		
Objective of the event/Program	To ensure that people understand their right as voters and exercise that right with full knowledge and responsibility.		
Sponsored Agency /Institute	G.M.D. Arts, Commerce and Science College, Sinnar		
No. of the Teacher involved in organizing activity-	Male: 3	Female: 1	Total: 4
No. of the Students involved in organizing activity-	Male:	Female:	Total:
Total involved in organizing activity-	Male:3	Female: 1	Total: 4
No. of the Participant- Students	Male : 25	Female: 17	Total: 42
No. of the Participant- Teachers	Male:	Female:	Total:
No. of the Participants other than Teachers/ Students	Male:	Female:	Total:
Total Participants-	Male : 25	Female: 17	Total: 42
Name of the Expert /Invitee/Lecturer (With Designation, Contact, Address & email etc.)	Dr.R.D.Agwane, Assistant Professor G.M.D. Arts, Commerce and Science College, Sinnar Mob. 9766102800 Email. rajendraagwane@gmail.com		
Impact of extension activities in sensitizing students to	1. awareness on the importance right to vote		
social issues and holistic development. (Two lines)	among the Students		
	inculcate Democratic Values among the Students		
Outcome of the activity	To educate the voter about the importance of vote in democratic country like India by voting for a suitable and right candidate.		
Expenditure (Rs) (if Any)	Resource Person: Rs -0 Flex: Rs -0 Break Fast and Lunch: Rs-0		
Venue of the Event/ Program	Seminar Hall, G.M.D. Arts, B.W.Commerce and Science College,Sinnar		







Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune NAAC Reaccredited 'A' grade (CGPA 3.04 III Cycle)

Best College Awarded by SPPU 2012-13

Id. No. PU/NS/ASC/013/1969 AISHE: C-41292

sinnarcollege001@yahoo.com

www.gmdcollege.in

Internal Quality Assurance Cell (2021-2022)

Report of Event/Program Photo







TAHSIL OFFICE, SINNAR,
Tal-Sinnar Dist-Nashik

Tehsildar Sinnar

T

Principal
G. M. D. Arts, B. W. Commerce and
Science College, Sinnar, Dist. Nashik